
BOONE COUNTY, MISSOURI 
Request for Proposal#: 19-14APR16-2016 Onyx Surface Seal Pavement 

Preservation 

ADDENDUM #1 - Issued April 11, 2016 

This addendum is issued in accordance with the RFB Response Page in the Request for Bid and is hereby 
incorporated into and made a part of the Request for Bid Documents. Offerors are reminded that receipt 
of this addendum should be acknowledged and submitted with Offeror's Response Form. 

Specifications for the above noted Request for Bid and the work covered thereby are herein modified as 
follows, and except as set forth herein, otherwise remain unchanged and in full force and effect. 

I . Section 2.4. - Contract Time: Boone County - Has been changed from 15 working days to 20 
working days. 

By: 

OFFEROR has examined Addendum #1 to Request for Proposal #19-14APR16-2016 Onyx Surface 
Seal Pavement, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged: 

Company Name: 

Address: 

Phone Number: Fax Number: 
--------- --------

E-mail: ~--------------------------~ 

Authorized Representative Signature: _______ _ Date: -----

Authorized Representative Printed Name: ~-------------~ 

RFP #: 19-14APR16 1 4/11/16 


